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NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 
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bo.somers@duke-energy.com 

October 4, 2019 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Kimberly A. Campbell, Chief Clerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300 

RE: Notice of Duke Energy Progress, LLC and Duke Energy Carolinas, 
LLC IRP Stakeholder Meeting 
Docket No. E-100, Sub 157 

Dear Ms. Campbell: 

Pursuant to Commission Rule R8-60(m), each utility is required to hold a meeting 
with interested parties annually, by November 30, to review its biennial or updated 
Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP"). I write to notify the Commission that the stakeholder 
meeting to review the 2019 Duke Energy Progress, LLC and Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 
IRP Update Reports has been scheduled for November 19, 2019 from 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 
p.m. at the following location: 

Duke Energy North Carolina Regional Headquarters 
410 S. Wilmington Street 
11 th Floor 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 

I ask that anyone who plans to attend please confirm their attendance by sending 
an email to Peggy Holton at peggy.holton@duke-energy.com. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please let 
me know. 

@:'i: 
Lawrencefu 

cc: Parties of Record 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Progress, LLC and Duke Energy Carolinas, 

LLC's Notice of IRP Stakeholder Meeting, in Docket No. E-100, Sub 157, has been served 
by electronic mail, hand delivery or by depositing a copy in the United States mail, postage 
prepaid to the following parties of record: 

David Drooz 
Lucy Edmondson 
Tim Dodge 
Robert Josey 
Public Staff 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4326 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4326 
david.drooz@psncuc.nc.gov 
lucy.edmondson@psncuc.nc. gov 
tim.dodge@psncuc.nc. gov 
Robert. josey@psncuc.nc. gov 

Andrea Kells 
McGuire Woods, LLP 
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2600 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
akells@mcguirewoods.com 

Horace Payne 
Dominion North Carolina Power 
P.O. Box 26532 
Richmond, VA 23261 
horace.p.payne@dom.com 

Diane Huis 
NC Electric Membership Corp. 
3400 Sumner Blvd. 
Raleigh, NC 27616 
diane.huis@ncemcs.com 

Christopher M. Carmody 
NC Clean Energy Business Alliance 
811 Ninth St., Suite 120-158 
Durham, NC 27705 
Director@ncceba.com 

Peter H. Ledford 
Benjamin Smith 
NC Sustainable Energy Association 
4800 Six Forks Road, Suite 300 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
peter@energync.org 
ben@energync.org 
Karen Kemerait 
Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP 
434 Fayetteville St. Suite 2800 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
karen.kemerait@smithmoorelaw.com 

Michael D. Youth 
Richard Feathers 
NCEMC 
PO Box 27306 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
michael.youth@ncemcs.com 
rick.feathers@ncemcs.com 



Sharon Miller 
CUCA 
1708 Trawick Rd, Ste 210 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
smiller@cucainc.org 

Erik Stuebe 
c/o Ecoplexus Inc. 
101 Second St., Ste. 1250 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
intercom1ecti on@ecoplex us. com 

David Neal 
Gudrun Thompson 
SELC 
601 W. Rosemary St., Ste. 220 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
dneal@selcnc.org 
gthompson@selcnc.org 

Dan Whittle 
EDF 
4000 Westchase Blvd., Ste. 510 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
dwhittle@edf.org 

Sam Warfield 
Broad River Energy, LLC 
3 Waterway Square Place, Ste. 475 
The Woodlands, TX 773 80 
swarfield@arroyoenergygroup.com 

Paul Esformes 
Ecoplexus 
807 E. Main St., Ste. 6-050 
Durham, NC 27701 
pesformes@ecoplexus.com 

Ralph McDonald 
Warren Hicks 
Bailey & Dixon, LLP 
Counsel for CIGFUR 
PO Box 1351 
Raleigh, NC 27602-1351 
rmcdonald@bdixon.com 
whicks@bdixon.com 

Matthew Quinn 
Lewis & Roberts 
3700 Glenwood Ave, Ste. 410 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
mdq@lewis-roberts.com 

Robert Page 
Crisp, Page & Currin, LLP 
4010 Barrett Dr., Ste. 205 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
rpage@crisppage.com 

Margaret A. Force 
Jennifer T. Harrod 
Teresa Townsend 
NC Dept. of Justice 
114 W. Edenton St. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
pforce@ncdoi. govpag~ 
jharrod@ncdoi.gov 
ttownsend@ncdoj.gov 

M. Gray Styers 
Fox Rothschild LLP 
434 Fayetteville St., Ste. 2800 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
gstvers@foxrothschild.com 



This is the 4th day of October, 2019. 

Lawrence . Somers 
Deputy General Counsel 
Duke Energy Corporation 
P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
Tel 919.546.6722 
bo.somers@duke-energy.com 


